IN THE COURT OF APPEALS ELEVENTH APPELLATE DISTRICT OF OHIO LAKE COUNTY, OHIO

BRYAN ANTHONY REO : Case #- 2019-L-073

Case #- 2019-L-074

Appellee, :

vs. :

MARTIN LINDSTEDT et al. : APPELLEE'S MOTION

FOR EXTENSION OF

Appellant. : TIME TO FILE
APPELLEE'S BRIEF

:

:

APPELLEE'S MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE APPELLEE'S BRIEF

REO LAW LLC

By: Bryan Anthony Reo (#0097470)

P.O. Box 5100

Mentor, OH 44061 (P): (440) 313-5893

(E): Reo@ReoLaw.org

Pro Se Appellee & Attorney

MARTIN LINDSTEDT

338 Rabbit Track Road

Granby, MO 64844

(P): (417) 472-6901

(E): pastorlindstedt@gmail.com

Pro se Appellant

Appellee hereby moves this Honorable Court to grant an extension of time for the filing

of Appellee's Brief, to and including June 3, 2020.

Appellee respectfully requests one additional 30 day extension such that the Appellees

Brief will be due on or by 6/3/2020, June 3 2020. Appellant's brief was stricken and he was

given until 4/14/2020 wherein to file his brief. Appellee was instructed to file his Appellee's

Brief within 20 days of the filing of Appellant's Brief, which would be May 4, 2020. Appellant

asks to have until June 3, 2020 on the basis that a motion to dismiss, or in the alternative to

strike, is now pending, and on the basis that Appellant's Brief is a largely incomprehensible mess

that will take extensive time to decipher and comprehend.

The purpose of the extension request is not delay or for any improper purpose.

Appellant's Brief is largely incoherent and incomprehensible and a dispositive motion is pending

which would potentially dispose of the entire matter or strike the Appellant's Brief.

Appellee therefore requests an extension of time to and including June 3, 2020, within

which to file Appellee's brief.

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED,

REO LAW LLC

By: Bryan Anthony Reo (#0097470)

P.O. Box 5100

Mentor, OH 44061

(Business): (216) 505-0811

(Mobile): (440) 313-5893

(E): Reo@ReoLaw.org

2

Certificate of Service

I, Bryan Anthony Reo, do hereby certify that a true and genuine copy of this Appellee's Motion for Extension of Time has been dispatched by United States regular mail, postage prepaid to the Defendant at:

Martin Lindstedt 38 Rabbit Track Road Granby, Missouri 64844	
On this day of 2020	
Κ	